


 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
 



 



Date Printed: Aug 31, 2021 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-SR-001 2020/05

Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 920610

Solicitation Description: Networking Infrastructure Equipment for Bldg 6 (OT22016)

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2021-08-31 13:30 SR 0231 ESR08202100000001236 1

VENDOR

VC0000098426
INCARE TECHNOLOGIES LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 OOT2200000001

Total Bid: 769568 Response Date: 2021-08-20 Response Time: 11:31:11

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Jessica S Chambers
(304) 558-0246
jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Network Infrastructure Equipment - see 

attached Pricing Page
1.00000 EA 769568.000000 769568.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
43221700    

Commodity Line Comments: *Delivery days of 182 are from Cisco and apply to line items 1 and 2. All others have a 30 to 45 day lead time

Extended Description:

Overall Total Cost for Networking Infrastructure Equipment

































































Section Part Number Description Manufacturer and Model if bidding "or Equal" products Unit of Measure Quantity Unit Cost  Extended Cost 

3.1.1 N9K-C9336C-FX2
Contract Item #1 - Cisco Nexus Core Switches 9336C-FX2,  or 

Equal
EA 2 13,095.00$                     26,190.00$                                             

3.1.2 N9K-C93180-EX
Contract Item #2 - Cisco Nexus Top of Rack SFP+ Switches, Cisco 

93180YC-EX,  or Equal
EA 2 13,239.00$                     26,478.00$                                             

3.1.3 N9K-C93108-EX-B24C
Contract Item #3 - Cisco 2xNexus Top of Rack 10GBase-T Switch, 

Cisco 93108TC-EX,  or Equal
EA 10 44,750.00$                     447,500.00$                                           

3.1.4 QSFP-40/100-SRBD=
Contract Item #4 - Cisco QSFP Transceiver Module 40 Gigabit 

LAN, or Equal
Axiom QSFP-40/100-SRBD-AX EA 96 1,050.00$                       100,800.00$                                           

3.1.5 SFP-10G-SR=
Contract Item #5 - Cisco SFP Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit 

LAN, or equal
Axiom SFP-10G-SR-AX EA 72 380.00$                           27,360.00$                                             

3.1.6 QSFP-100G-CU1M
Contract Item #6 - Cisco SFP Transceiver Module - 10 Gigabit 

LAN, or equal
Axiom QSFP100GCU1M-AX EA 2 175.00$                           350.00$                                                   

628,678.00$                                           

3.1.7 SNTC 8X5XNBD

Contract Item #7- Cisco SMARTNet Total Care Service 8x5xNBD 

Duration of 60 Months, or Equal. For all switches identified for 

Contract Item #1, Contract Item #2, and Contract Item #3. 

EA 1 124,890.00$                   124,890.00$                                           

124,890.00$                            

3.1.8
Contract Item #8 - Training Services - Learning Credits (TRN-CLC-

004) or Equal.
EA 160 100.00$                           16,000.00$                                             

16,000.00$                              

769,568.00$                    

Overall Total for Hardware Support

EXHIBIT A – Pricing Page and Equipment List

Networking Infrastructure for Bldg. 6 (OT22016)

Equipment

Overall Total for Equipment

Hardware Support

Vendor Signature: Date:

Professional Services

Overall Total for Professional Services

Overall Total Cost

Any product or service not on the Agency-provided Cost Sheet will not be allowable. The State cannot accept alternate pricing pages. Failure to use Exhibit A Cost Sheet could lead to disqualification of vendor's bid. 

InCare Technologies, LLC 8/19/2021



InCare Technologies
600 Lakeshore Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35209
Phone: 205-277-2273
FAX:  205-941-1934
www.InCare360.com

Quote# ICTQ47333

Date: 8/19/2021

Account Exec: Barry Stracner

Exec Phone: 205-314-7841

Exec Email: bstracner@incare360.com

Quoted To: Ship To:

State of West Virginia State of West Virginia

Jessica Chambers Jessica Chambers

1900 Kanawha Blvd E, 
Bldg 5 10th Floor
Charleston, WV 25305
United States

1900 Kanawha Blvd E, 
Bldg 5 10th Floor
Charleston, WV 25305
United States

(304) 558-0246

Here is the quote you requested.

.Ln # Qty Description Part #l Unit Price Ext. Price

 1  2  $13,095.00  $26,190.00Cisco Nexus 9336C-FX2 Ethernet Switch - Manageable - 3
Layer Supported - Modular - Optical Fiber - 1U High -
Rack-mountable

N9K-C9336C-FX2

 2  2  $13,239.00  $26,478.00Cisco Nexus 93180YC-EX Switch - Manageable - 10 Gigabit
Ethernet, 40 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-X, 40GBase-X - 3
Layer Supported - Modular - Optical Fiber - 1U High -
Rack-mountable - 1 Year Limited Warranty

N9K-C93180YC-E
X

 3  10  $44,750.00  $447,500.00Cisco Nexus 93108TC-EX Switch - 48 Ports - Manageable -
100 Gigabit Ethernet, 10 Gigabit Ethernet - 10GBase-T,
100GBase-X - 3 Layer Supported - Modular - Optical Fiber,
Twisted Pair - 1U High - Rack-mountable - 1 Year Limited
Warranty

N9K-C93108-EX-
B24C

 4  96  $1,050.00  $100,800.00Axiom 100G/40GBase-SR-BiDi QSFP28 Transceiver for
Cisco - For Optical Network, Data Networking - 1 x LC
100GBase-SR BiDi Network - Optical Fiber - Multi-mode -
100 Gigabit Ethernet - 100GBase-SR BiDi

QSFP-40/100-SR
BD-AX

 5  72  $380.00  $27,360.00Axiom 10GBASE-SR SFP+ Transceiver for Cisco -
SFP-10G-SR - 1 x 10GBase-SR

SFP-10G-SR-AX

 6  2  $175.00  $350.00Axiom QSFP28 to QSFP28 Passive Twinax Cable 1m - 3.28
ft Twinaxial Network Cable for Network Device - First End: 1
x QSFP28 Male Network - Second End: 1 x QSFP28 Male
Network

QSFP100GCU1M
-AX

 7  1  $124,890.00  $124,890.00Cisco (SNTC-8X5XNBD) Service SNTC-8X5XNBD

 8  160  $100.00  $16,000.00Cisco Prepaid Training Credit - 1 Year - On-site - Technical TRN-CLC-004

SubTotal  $769,568.00

Est. Sales Tax Not Included
Shipping  $0.00

Total  $769,568.00
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Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Acceptance Signature: Date:
Jessica Chambers

Purchase Order:

Prices subject to change – Prices based upon total purchase – all delivery, training or consulting services to be billed at published rates. See InCare’s
warranty policy as stated in the new customer agreement for details. InCare specifically disclaims any and all warranties, express or implied, including but
not limited to warranties regarding licensed products. InCare shall not be liable for any loss of profits, business, goodwill, data or interruption of business,
nor for incidental or consequential merchantability. Minimum 15% restocking fee with original packaging.
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ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

INSR ADDL SUBR
LTR INSD WVD

PRODUCER
CONTACT
NAME:

FAXPHONE
(A/C, No):(A/C, No, Ext):

E-MAIL
ADDRESS:

INSURER A :

INSURED INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

POLICY NUMBER
POLICY EFF POLICY EXP

TYPE OF INSURANCE LIMITS(MM/DD/YYYY) (MM/DD/YYYY)

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

EACH OCCURRENCE $
DAMAGE TO RENTEDCLAIMS-MADE OCCUR $PREMISES (Ea occurrence)

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRO-POLICY LOC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGGJECT

OTHER: $
COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

$(Ea accident)

ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) $
OWNED SCHEDULED

BODILY INJURY (Per accident) $AUTOS ONLY AUTOS

HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE
$AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)

$

OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE

CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $

DED RETENTION $

PER OTH-
STATUTE ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE $
If yes, describe under

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITDESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

Y / N

N / A
(Mandatory in NH)

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2016/03)

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE
DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)

$

$

$

$

$

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

8/11/2021

(205) 933-9207 (205) 930-0450

20699

InCare Technologies, LLC
Brian Walker/Michele Boner
600 Lakeshore Parkway
Birmingham, AL 35209

19682

22667

20281

A 1,000,000

X D94357093 8/14/2021 8/14/2022 1,000,000

5,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

5,000,000A
D94357147 8/14/2021 8/14/2022 5,000,000

B
21WECAB6RHA 8/14/2021 8/14/2022 1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

C Professional Liabili D9435710A 8/14/2021 Each claim/Aggregate 1,000,000

D Employment Practices 8259-8620 8/14/2021 8/14/2022 Aggregate 1,000,000

State of West Viringia Purchasing Department is additional insured in regard to general liability when required by written contract, per policy terms and
conditions

State of West Virginia Dept of Administration
Purchasing Dept
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

INCATEC-01 KBEAUCHAMP

The Prewitt Group
2146 Highland Avenue South
Birmingham, AL 35205

ACE Property & Casualty Insurance Company

Hartford Fire Insurance Company

ACE American Insurance Company

Federal Insurance Company

X

8/14/2022

X

X

X

X X
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